DOC # 0763888 05/18/2010 11:41 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: LASALLE BANK

Recording Requested By: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

When Recorded Mail To:

RECORD & RETURN TO CT LIEN SOLUTIONS P.O. BOX 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 23265685-NV-Douglas

10011

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 1 Fee:

Page: 1 Of 1 Fee: BK-0510 PG-3522 RPTT:

90510 PG- 3522 RPTT: 0.00

39.00

(Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use)

CORRECTIVE DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

This Corrective Deed of Reconveyance is made with reference to the following facts:

- (1) On October 18, 2002, Philip J. Sheridan and Diane M. Sheridan, husband and wife, as Grantor, executed a Deed of Trust to PRLAP, Inc., as Trustee. The Deed of Trust was recorded on October 18, 2002, as Document No. 0555299 in Book 1002, Page 8307, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (2) Said Deed of Trust was reconveyed to the Grantor by that certain Substitution of Trustee and Full Recoveyance dated March 30, 2010 and recorded April 2, 2101 as Document #0761518, in Book 0410, Page 541;
- (3) The address indicated on said Substitution of Trustee and Full Reconveyance is: 1524 Tenth Street, Minden, NV 89423 and hereby corrected to: 1624 Tenth Street Minden, NV 89423;
- (4) Beneficiary has requested Trustee to reconvey the property described in the Deed of Trust.

Accordingly, PRLAP, Inc., as Trustee, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under the Deed of Trust in the property therein described.

Dated May 12, 2010.

PRLAP, Inc., as Trustee

Printed Name: Deborah M. Fleming
Title: Assistant Vice President

State of Florida }

County of Duval)

On May 12, 2010, before me, Deborah M. Fleming, Assistant Vice President, personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 10

(Seal)

PATRICIA A WILHOITE
MY COMMISSION # DD 813412
EXPIRES: September 8, 2012
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PLW 492771